Resolution No. 2020-05 New Mexico State University Board of Regents Resolution

WHEREAS, New Mexico State University shares with the family and friends in the loss of Mr. Zachary Aurada; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Aurada was on his way to receive a Bachelor of Science degree in Hotel, Restaurant and Tourism, having completed 91% of his coursework; and

WHEREAS, the Faculty of the School of Hotel, Restaurant and Tourism Management and the Dean of the College of Agricultural, Consumer, and Environmental Science have recommended Mr. Aurada be granted a posthumous degree; and

WHEREAS, the Provost has reviewed the recommendation and supports the granting of a posthumous degree to Mr. Aurada.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED in official session that the Board of Regents of New Mexico State University hereby approves granting a posthumous Bachelor of Science degree in Hotel, Restaurant and Tourism to Mr. Zachary Aurada.

RESOLVED, this 2nd day of December 2020, in Las Cruces, New Mexico



Dina Chacón-Reitzel, Chair Board of Regents

AMbevas thati

Ammu Devasthali, Vice Chair Board of Regents

Dima P. Hicks

Luke Sanchez, Secretary-Treasurer Board of Regents

Arsenio Romero, Member Board of Regents Debra Hicks, Member Board of Regents